

| Particulars        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 2nd and final Bill |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of work:—     | Const of Road from            |    |    |    |                  |
|                    | Dharmauti Sultanpur Bind      |    |    |    |                  |
|                    | Toli to PM Grey Road          |    |    |    |                  |
|                    | L-54                          |    |    |    |                  |
| M/Agency:—         | Chandam Kumar                 |    |    |    |                  |
| Ag No:—            | SS/SBD/2021-2022              |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Start:—    | 03-01-2022                    |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Comp:—     | 02-10-2022                    |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |

## ① Providing and laying

w3m Gms

$$\frac{11.00 \times 3.00 + 2.90 + 3.00}{3} \times 0.075 = 2.44 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\frac{6.00 \times 3.00 + 3.75}{2} \times 0.075 = 1.52 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Less} = \frac{\pi}{4} \times (2.50)^2 \times 0.075 = 0.37 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3.59 \text{ m}^3$$

## ② Const of unreinforcement

Cement concrete m3 in  
Pavement

$$\frac{11.00 \times 3.00 + 2.90 + 3.00}{3} \times 0.160 = 5.22 \text{ m}^3$$

$$6.00 \times 3.00 + 3.75 \times 0.160 = 3.24 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

$$\text{Del} = \frac{\pi}{4} \times (2.50)^2 \times 0.160 = 0.79 \text{ m}^3$$

$$7.67 \text{ m}^3$$

वासभा

Kmr

क अ

कार्य

डल

14

के

केया

न है



| Particulars                                | Details of actual measurement |         |                    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------|--------------------|----|------------------|
|                                            | No.                           | L.      | B.                 | D. |                  |
| (III) 800 mm x 600 mm Reet                 |                               |         |                    |    |                  |
| 02 Nos Ch                                  |                               | 6517.53 | per ch             |    | 13035.0          |
| (IV) 600 mm x 450 mm Reet                  |                               |         |                    |    |                  |
| 02 No Ch                                   |                               | 4565.83 | per ch             |    | 9132.0           |
| (14) Cost of subgrade and earthen shoulder |                               |         |                    |    |                  |
| wa (14) P-27                               |                               |         |                    |    |                  |
| 155.00 m <sup>3</sup> Ch                   |                               | 183.34  | per m <sup>3</sup> |    | 28418.0          |
| (15) Cost of embankment approx. 1000 m     |                               |         |                    |    |                  |
| wa (15) P-27                               |                               |         |                    |    |                  |

277.09 m<sup>3</sup> Ch 197.09 per m<sup>3</sup> 54598.0

Total Rs 2768024.0

Add 12% P. GST @ Rs 332163.0

Add 1% P. Less @ Rs 27680.0

Add S. Fee @ Rs 32126.0

Total Rs 3159993.0

Less 14.30% P. @ Rs 451879.0

B 2708114.0

Less per frame layout @ Rs 2541257.0

Balance Rs 166857.0

23.2.24

Signature  
Date